

TO: Denise Orcutt, Purchasing Agent Purchasing Division FROM: Insert Name of Division Director Insert Agency Name SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: TRN2118570G1- Eighty-four (84) 2019 Ford Transit Collins T24 Commercial Standard Cutaway Vehicles utilizing The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Contract No. TRIPS-17-CA-FTS-C. Recommended Vendor: Florida Transportation Systems, Inc. Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): N/A Initial Award Amount: \$5,839,848,00 Potential Total Amount: \$5,839,848.00 Initial Contract Term: Fixed Purchase Contract Term, including Renewals: Fixed Purchase **CONCURRENCE:** The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I Nave reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) ☐ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Not applicable Purchase off of an existing State of Florida Contract **LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)** ☐ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and:  $\Box$  Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.  $\square$  Vendor received a rating  $\leq$  2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.  $\square$  Vendor received a score of  $\leq 2$  on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. **NON-CONCURRENCE:** ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached. TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Paul Strobis TITLE: Paratransit Manager (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE:

PAUL STROBIS

Digitally signed by PAUL STROBIS

DN: de=cty, de=broward, de=bc, ou=Organization, ou=BCTD, ou=Paratransit, ou=Users, on=PAUL STROBIS

Date: 2019.04.25 13:36:51 -04'00' DATE: 04/25/2019



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: TRN2118570G1- Eighty-four (84) 2019 Ford Transit Collins T24 Commercial Standard Cutaway Vehicles utilizing The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Contract No. TRIPS-17-CA-							
FTS-C								
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Florida Transportation Systems, Inc.								
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Ann Storck Center  Contact Name/Title: Jason Babel / Director of Business								
Contact E-mail: jbabel@annstorckcenter	org.							
Contact Phone: 954-673-9397								
Name of Referenced Project: Braun								
Contract No. Trips-13-MV-FTS Contract Amount: \$34,811					_			
Date Services Provided: 2015-Current								
	aga ar data aan	iooo bogan unti	l "ourront"\					
(list date rai	nge or date serv	ices began unu	current)					
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	ndor 🗌 Sub-	consultant/Sub-	contractor					
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye	s 🗌 No If	No, please spe	cify in Addition	onal Comments (below).				
Provided Buses for purchase from the	e i Kiro contra	UI.						
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive		Satisfactory	$\boxtimes$	Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service		Satisfactory	$\boxtimes$	Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service		Satisfactory	$\boxtimes$	Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise  b. Professionalism  c. Turnover  3. Timeliness of:  a. Project		Satisfactory		Not Applicable				

Reference Verification: TRN2118570G1- Eighty-four (84) 2019 Ford Transit Collins T24 Commercial Standard Cutaway

References Checked By

Name: Paul Strobis Title: ParaTransit Manager

Division/Department: Transit/Transportation Date of Verification: 4/25/2019



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title		0 ,	` '				
Commercial Standard Cutaway Vehicles utilizing The Florida							
Department of Transportation (FDOT) Contract No. TRIPS-17-C							
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Florida Transportation Systems, Inc.							
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Monroe County Social Service							
Contact Name/Title: Lourdes Francis / Administrator							
Contact E-mail: francis-lourdes@monroe							
Contact Phone: 305-292-4511	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Name of Referenced Project: Goshen C	coach						
Contract No. Trips-17-CA-FTS-G							
Contract Amount: \$454,972							
Date Services Provided: 2017-Current							
(list date range or date services began until "current")							
Vandar'a rala in Draigati	ndor 🗌 Sub-	oonoultont/Cub	contractor				
Vendor's role in Project:   ✓ Prime Ver  Would you use this vendor again?   ✓ Ye				onal Comments (below).			
		no, piease spe	City in Addition	mai Comments (below).			
Description of services provided by V							
Provided Buses for purchase from the	e IRIPS contra	Ct					
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Catiofactom	Cycellent	Not Applicable			
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable			
1. Vendor's Quality of Service							
a. Responsive							
b. Accuracy							
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$				
2. Vendor's Organization		_		_			
a. Staff expertise							
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$				
c. Turnover			$\boxtimes$				
3. Timeliness of:							
a. Project			$\boxtimes$				
b. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$				
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional sheet i	f needed)					
I and the second							

Reference Verification: TRN2118570G1- Eighty-four (84) 2019 Ford Transit Collins T24 Commercial Standard Cutaway

References Checked By

Name: Paul Strobis Title: ParaTransit Manager

Division/Department: Transit/Transportation Date of Verification: 4/25/2019



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title		0 ,	` '			
Commercial Standard Cutaway Vehicles utilizing The Florida						
Department of Transportation (FDOT) Contract No. TRIPS-17-0 FTS-C						
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Florida Transportation Systems, Inc.						
Organization/Firm Name providing refere	ence: PalmTran	70101110, 1110.				
Contact Name/Title: Charlie Boettiger/ C						
Contact E-mail: cboettig@pbcgov.org		.90.				
Contact Phone: 561-307-8213						
Name of Referenced Project: Braun						
Contract No. Trips-13-MV-FTS						
Contract Amount: \$1,912,960						
Date Services Provided: 2014-Current						
(list date range or date services began until "current")						
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	ndor 🗌 Sub-	consultant/Sub-	contractor			
Would you use this vendor again? ✓ Ye				onal Comments (below).		
Description of services provided by V Provided Buses for purchase from the		-1				
Provided Buses for purchase from the	FINIPS COILLIA	ct and warrant	y support			
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable		
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	LXCellelit	Not Applicable		
1. Vendor's Quality of Service						
a. Responsive			$\boxtimes$			
b. Accuracy						
c. Deliverables			$\boxtimes$			
2. Vendor's Organization	<del>_</del>	_	<del></del> -	_		
a. Staff expertise						
b. Professionalism			$\boxtimes$			
<ul><li>b. Professionalism</li><li>c. Turnover</li></ul>						
c. Turnover						
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of:						
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project						
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project	ditional sheet i	f needed)				
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables	ditional sheet i	needed)				
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables	□ □ □ ditional sheet i	f needed)				
c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables	□ □ □ ditional sheet i	f needed)				

Reference Verification: TRN2118570G1- Eighty-four (84) 2019 Ford Transit Collins T24 Commercial Standard Cutaway

References Checked By

Name: Paul Strobis Title: ParaTransit Manager

Division/Department: Transit/Transportation Date of Verification: 4/25/2019